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CAROLINE AVE                       D10, E10 ELIZABETH DR                         J9, J10 HOLLY DR                          M4, M5, N4 LUCILLE PL                            J3, K3 PLYMOUTH AVE                            G8

ALBANY CT                            K5, L5 CATALINA AVE                          H7, H8 ELM AVE N                B5, B6, C5, D5, E5, F5 HOLLYWOOD PL                       I1, I2, J1 LYMAN PL                              J1, J2 POCAHONTAS AVE                       F1, F2 TAMPA AVE                                D12
ALGONQUIN LN                      H1, H2, I2 CATALPA AVE                      H9, H10, I10 ELM AVE S       F5, G5, H5, I5, J5, K5, L5, M5, N5 HOLMES PL                                I7 POLK AVE                                 D5 THEATRE LN                            D9, E9

ALGONQUIN PL                         H2, H3 CEDAR AVE E                          G5, G6 ELM DR                                L5, M5 HOME AVE                             D4, E4 MADISON AVE                          C5, D5 POPLAR AVE                               F3 THOMPSON PL                          E4, E5
ALLEN AVE                                F4 CEDAR AVE W                       F4, G4, G5 ELM PL                                   G5 HONEYSUCKLE LN                      N2, N3 MAELLN DR                               K3 PORTLAND TER                         H6, H7 THORNTON AVE E                   C5, C6, C7
ALLISON AVE                           B5, B6 CENTRAL AVE                       K4, L3, L4 ELM VALLEY CT                            N3 HULL AVE                                 E2 MAPLE AVE N                              F6 PROVIDENCE AVE                  D10, D11, E11 THORNTON AVE W                         C5
ALMA AVE                                  I5 CHAMBERLAIN PL                     F10, F11 ELM VALLEY DR                            N3 HURSTGREEN RD                        L8, L9 MAPLE AVE S                  F6, G6, H6, I5, I6 TOFT LN                                  K7

ALMENTOR AVE                            B5 CHENEY LN                                E4 ELMWOOD AVE                           E10 MARGARET AVE                          C9, D9 RAVINE AVE E                       C5, C6, D6 TULIP DR                       M3, M4, M5, N5

ALMONT LN                               K3 CHERRY AVE                           G2, G3 ENNIS AVE                             B5, C5 IMSE DR                                J8, K8 MARION AVE                              E9 RAVINE AVE W                             C5 TURF CT                         L3, L4, M3, M4
AMBERGATE DR                        M8, N8 CHESHIRE LN                       L7, M7, N7 EUCLID AVE                               D5 INNISFAIL DR                        J6, J7, K7 MARSHALL AVE    C7, C8, C9, C10, C11, C12, D12 REASNOR AVE                             B5 TUXEDO BLVD      C7, C8, D8, D9, D10, D11, D12
AMBROSE WAY                          J5, J6 CHESTNUT AVE                      J5, J6, J7 EUNICE AVE                           C10, C9 IOLA DR N                              E2, F2 MARSHALL PL                          E5, F5 REAVIS PL                          K3, K4, L3 TWINING PL                              D11
AMELIA AVE                              E10 CHESTNUT HILL LN                         K8 IOLA DR S                              F2, G2 MARVIN CT                                D7 REDWOOD DR                            J6, J7 TYLER AVE                              F2, G2

ANGEST LN                                I9 CLAIBORNE PL                      D4, D5, E5 FAIR OAKS AVE                            F9 IRIS PL                                   K1 MASON AVE                            B8, F7 REGENT PL                                 K3

ARBOR LN                             D6, D7 CLAIRMONT AVE                           F2 FAIRLAWN AVE                     E9, F9, E10 IVANHOE PL                                I4 MCDONALD PL                           I3, I4 RIDGE AVE                           H8, H9, I8 VALLEY RD                                G6
ARMIN LN                              K1, L1 CLAIRVOIX PL                             E2 FAIRVIEW AVE                       D7, D8, D9 MILDRED AVE                              D8 ROBINSON AVE                        C11, D11 VILLAWOOD LN                            L8

ARTHUR AVE                               G2 CLARA AVE                      J4, K3, K4, K5 FIELDCREST DR                     M2, M3, N2 JACKSON RD E                I5, I6, I7, I8, I9, I10 MOODY AVE E                           F5, F6 ROCK HILL RD N                      D3, E3, F3, F4 VIOLET LN                             M3, M4
ASHBURY CT                               L8 CLARK AVE                C7, C8, C9, C10, D10 FIELDSTON TER                         L8, L9 JACKSON RD W                 H2, H3, H4, I4, I5 MOODY AVE W                             F5 ROCK HILL RD S                F3, F4, G3, H3, I3, J3, K3, L3, L4, M4, N4 VIRGINIA AVE                            I8, I9
ATALANTA AVE              C7, C8, C9, C10, C11 CLOVER LN                               M2 FIRWOOD DR                              L4 JAMIESON LN                              B9 MURDOCH AVE                        F10, G10 RONALD DR                             M7, N7

AVENUE A ST                           M5, N5 CLYDEHURST DR                      D11, D12 FLORENCE AVE                   J7, J8, J9, J10 JEFFERSON RD                     F4, G4, H4 ROSE AVE E                             M5, M6 WALKER AVE                           C6, D6

AZALEA DR                     M3, M4, N3, N4 COLEBROOK DR                     J6, K6, L6 FOOTE AVE                             E2, E3 JERSEY AVE                               F9 NAGEL CT                                 L6 ROSE AVE W                            M4, M5 WATSON CT                               N3
COLLEGE AVE                       D4, E4, E5 FOREST AVE N                      B10, B8, B9 JONQUIL DR                           M4, N4 NEWPORT AVE    D5, D6, D7, D8, D9, E9, E10, E11 ROSEACRE LN                        J3, J4, J5 WATSON RD    M9, N4, N5, N6, N7, N8, N9, O3, O4

BACON AVE                            D2, D3 COLUMBINE DR                            N3 FOREST AVE S                        I6, I7, J6 JOY AVE                            E8, F7, F8 NEWPORT PL                             E11 ROSEDALE PL                           D6, E6 WAVERLY PL                               I4
BAKER AVE                        I2, I3, J3, J4 CONOVER LN                              M2 FOREST GREEN DR                     M2, M3 ROSEMONT AVE                       F5, F6, F7 WAYMIRE AVE E                        B6, C6

BARBARA JEAN CT                        D11 CORNELIA AVE                             D8 FORESTON PL                             K2 KAREN CT                             M3, M4 OAK MANOR LN                           D3, E3 RUSSELL AVE                           H5, H6 WAYMIRE AVE W                        B5, B6

BARBRE CT                               D5 CORNELL AVE                       B6, C6, D6 FORSYTHIA LN                             J1 KENILWORTH AVE                        I4, J4 OAK ST                             F2, F3, G2 WEBSTER ACRES ST              K4, K5, L4, L5

BARRON LN                               D2 CORONA CT                            D6, E6 FOX PL                                D5, D6 KENORA CT                            N6, N7 OAK TER                                  H5 SADDLESPUR RD                        L3, M3 WEBSTER CROSSING CT                    B9
BARSTOW PL                               I1 COTTAGE AVE                        G10, H10 FRISCO AVE E                F10, G9, G10, I5, I6 KERRUISH PL                          G6, G7 OAK TREE DR                 K5, K6, L6, L7, L8 SANGUINET AVE                             F2 WEBSTER FOREST CT                      L2, M2
BELL AVE                           B5, C5, D5 CRABAPPLE LN                     N2, N3, O3 FRISCO AVE W                       J2, J3, K1 KEY WEST AVE                           D12 OAKLAND AVE                             K1 SELMA AVE  F7, G7, H7, I7, J7, K6, K7, L6, M6, N6, N7 WEBSTER FOREST DR                L1, L2, M2
BELLEVIEW AVE                        G2, G3 CRABTREE CT                          J7, J8 KINGSVILLE CT                            E6 OAKS CT                                   I1 SELMA CT                                  H7 WEBSTER GLEN CT                         N3

BELTON AVE                           M5, N5 CROCUS CT                               M3 GARDEN AVE                  G8, G9, G10, H10 KIRKHAM AVE W        D5, E2, E3, E4, E5, F2, F3 OAKWOOD AVE  D6, E6, E7, E8, E9, F7, F8, F9, F10 SHEFFIELD AVE                           I2, J2 WEBSTER KNOLLS ST                       L5
BERRY RD N                             H1, I1 CROFTON AVE                    I2, J1, J2, K1 GARDENIA DR                          M5, N5 KIRKHAM INDUSTRIAL DR                   D6 OLA AVE                                  L5 SHERMAN PL                            E4, F4 WEBSTER OAKS DR                        L5
BERRY RD S                       I1, J1, K1, L1 CROSSBROOK DR                         M2 GIRARD DR                            M7, N7 KUHLMAN LN                     C11, D11, D12 OLD ELM LN                               K5 SHERWOOD DR                        H2, I2, J2 WEBSTER OAKS LN                         L5
BIG BEND BLVD    D12, E11-12, F10-11, G8-10, H6-8, I4-6, J3-4, K1-3, L1 CULVERHILL DR                     L8, M8, N8 GLEN RD              B8, C7, C8, D7, E6, E7, F6 OLD ORCHARD AVE N                      F10 SHORT AVE                                 K4 WEBSTER PATH CT                         L2

BISMARK AVE                          D2, D3 GLENDALE RD E                  K5, K6, K7, K8 LACLEDE GROVES RD               K8, K9, K10 OLD ORCHARD AVE S     G9, G10, H9, H10, I9, J9 SIDNEY PL                                  I8 WEBSTER PATH DR                       L1, L2

BLACKMER PL                          G3, H3 DALE AVE                            E10, F10 GLENDALE RD W           J1, K1, K2, K3, K4, K5 LACLEDE STATION RD N       C11, D11, E11, F11 OLD WATSON E                         N5, N6 SIMMONS AVE                          I3, I4, J4 WEBSTER WOODS DR                 K2, L1, L2
BONITA AVE                                J1 DAWSON CT                               E6 GLENOAK PL                              K1 LACLEDE STATION RD S            F11, G10, G11, H10, I10, J10, K9, K10, L9, M9 OLD WATSON W                  N3, N4, N5, O3 SLOCUM AVE                         D2, E2, F2 WELLS AVE                            M6, N6
BOMPART AVE N     B8, C8, C9, D9, E9, F8, F9, G8 DEERHURST DR                        M8, M9 GORE AVE N                  D3, D4, E4, E5, F5 LAFAYETTE AVE                        C7, D7 OLD WESTBURY LN                       L8, L9, M8, M9 SOMERSET AVE                           I2, I3 WESTBOROUGH PL                      I1, J1
BOMPART AVE S                           G8 DEMMLER AVE                             L7 GORE AVE S             F5, G5, H5, I4, I5, J4, K4 LAKE AVE                              F8, F9 OLIVE CT                               J1, J2 SOUTHSIDE AVE                        L6, L7, L8 WESTSIDE AVE                         J3, K3
BRADFORD ST                          G7, G8 DENVER PL                             E2, F2 GRANT CT                                 L1 LANDSCAPE AVE                    I9, I10, J10 ORCHARD AVE                        D7, E7, F7 SPENCER RD                            F6, F7 WEXFORD AVE                         M5, N5
BRAINARD PL                              E2 DOBBIN RD                             L3, L4 GRANT RD                L1, M1, M2, N2, O2, O3 LANDSCAPE CT                          I9, J9 SPIREA CT                              N3, N4 WILLIS AVE                            B6, C6

BRECKENRIDGE IND CT                A10, B10 DORNELL DR                              E4 GRANT RIDGE LN                           N2 LANVALE DR                  J6, K6, L6, M6, N6 PACIFIC AVE E                        B8, B9, B10 SPRING AVE                           E10, F10 WILLOUGHBY PL                           L8
BRENTWOOD BLVD S              C6, C7, D5, D6 DOUGLASS MANOR CT                     D6 GRAY AVE                  F4, G4, H4, I4, J4, K4 LARKHILL CT                           M7, M8 PACIFIC AVE W                       F3, F4, F5 SPRINGCREEK DR                           K7 WILSHIRE TER                          L3, L4
BRIDLE RD                          L3, M3, N3 DRAKE AVE E                          M5, M6 GREELEY AVE                D7, D8, D9, D10, D11 LEE AVE                            D2, D3, E3 PAGE AVE                                E10 SPRINGBROOK PL                        J7, K7 WINDSOR CT                              K2
BRIGHTSIDE PL                            K4 DRAKE AVE W                          M4, M5 GROVE AVE                                K1 LIGGETT DR                            O2, O3 PAPIN AVE                               I3, I4 ST GEORGE PL                           L5, L6 WOODHAVEN RD                           K2
BRISTOL RD                            H3, H4 DRAYTON AVE                       L6, M6, N6 LILAC AVE                           I7, J7, K7 PARK AVE S                              I7, I8 ST JAMES CT                                J9 WOODLAWN AVE                        H2, H3

BROOKDALE DR                           K7 DUTTON AVE                              C10 HAMMEL AVE                           E2, F2 LINCOLN AVE                              F4 PARK RD                        D7, D8, E7, E8 ST JAMES DR                           J9, J10 WOODSIDE PL                             J1
BROOKRIDGE DR                          K7 HAMPSHIRE CT                  L8, M6, M7, M8 LINUM LN                           M3, N2, N3 PARK ST N                               B10 ST JOHN AVE                               E4 WORTHING DR                          N3, N4

BROOKSIDE AVE                          C11 EAST AVE                              C6, C7 HARPER AVE                              G2 LITHIA AVE                                C5 PARKHURST TER                        G4, H4 STARK CT                               H6, H7 WRENWOOD CT                            J6
BUESSE LN                                G7 EASTBROOK LN                        L7, M7 HART AVE                              F2, G2 LOCKSLEY PL                              J3 PARSONS AVE                          E3, F3 SUMMIT AVE         B10, C10, D9, D10, E9, F9, G9

BUSCH TER                            J9, J10 ECKRICH PL                         J8, J9, K9 HAWKEN PL                            K3, L3 LOCKWOOD AVE E          F5, F6, F7, F8, G8, G9 PASADENA AVE                         H7, H8 SUMMIT PL                                 D5 YALE AVE                               I9, I10
EDDYSTONE PL                         M8, N8 HAWKINS CT                               L1 LOCKWOOD AVE W    F3, F4, F5, G2, G3, H2, I1, I2 PEARL AVE                            N5, N6 SUNNINGWELL DR                   M6, M7, M8 YEATMAN AVE                 C10, C11, D10, E10

CALIFORNIA AVE                        H7, H8 EDGAR CT                                 K8 HAWTHORNE AVE                    E7, E8, E9 LOCKWOOD CT                           I1, I2 PINETREE LN                    K6, L6, M6, N6 SUNNYSIDE AVE                         F9, F10 YEDDO AVE                                J3
CALVERT AVE                           H9, I9 EDGAR RD           G8, H8, I8, J8, K8, L8, M8, N8 HAZEL AVE                        G8, H8, I8, I9 LOCUST CT                             J1, J2 PLANT AVE                       F6, G6, H6, I6 SWON AVE E          G5, G6, G7, H6, H7, H9, H10 YORKSHIRE PL                          H3, I3
CAMELIA DR                               M3 EDGEGROVE DR                      C12, D12 HELFENSTEIN AVE                      G3, G4 LOG CABIN LN                        F10, G10 PLANT CT                              F6, G6 SWON AVE W                        G3, G4, G5
CANNONBURY DR               M6, M7, M8, M9 ELBART AVE                               F9 HILLSIDE AVE                           D5, E5 LOHMANN FOREST LN                   J9, K9 PLANTHURST RD                       H3, H4 SYLVESTER AVE                F7, G7, H6, H7, I6
CARMEL DR                            J6, K6 ELDRIDGE AVE                             C5 HOLLAND AVE                       B6, C6, D6 LORRAINE DAVIS LN                         C6 PLATEAU AVE                          C5, D5
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Zoning Map

A1- 20,000 sf Residence

A2 - 15,000 sf Residence

A3 - 10,000 sf Residence

A4 - 7,500 sf Residence

B1 - Planned Multi-Family Residence

B2 - Multiple Family & Commercial

C - Commercial

D - Commercial

E - Industrial

EC-1 - Educational Campus District

EC-2 - Educational Campus District

MEC - Major Educational Campus District

PC - Planned Commercial

PEU - Planned Environment Unit

Municipal Boundaries

Business Districts
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Parks
D-5
B-8

H-8, I-8, I-9
B-9, B-10, C-10

F-9
D-6
B-5

E-3, F-3
D-10, E-10

B-6, C-6
C-9
D-3

J-5, J-6
G-4
J-5
D-5

K-3, K-4

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Barbre
Barnickle
Blackburn
Deer Creek
Gazebo
Glen
Ivory Crockett
Larson
Lockwood
Lorraine Davis
Margaret Atalanta
McKee
Memorial
Fredrick Plant Park&Wildlife Sanctuary
Ruhe
Shady Creek Nature Sanctuary
Southwest

City Hall
Police Department
Firehouse #1
Firehouse #2
Chamber of Commerce
School District Administration
Library
Hawken house
Loretto Hilton Center for 
       the Performing Arts
Ozark Theatre
Theatre Guild of Webster Groves
Recreation Center
YMCA

F-6
F-6
F-6
L-5
F-5
F-7
F-7
K-4
G-8

F-6
D-9
J-6
F-7

Private

Public

Universities

J-5
N-4

D-10
D-4
E-6
F-7
H-2
F-8
B-6
D-3

Schools

Eden Theological Seminary
Webster University

F-8
F-8

Annunciation School
Christ Community Lutheran
College School of Webster Groves
Edgewood Childrens Center
Epworth Children & Family Services
Holy Redeemer Elementary
Mary Queen of Peace
Nerinx Hall
Shining Rivers
The Miriam School

Avery Elementary
Bristol Elementary
Bristol Primary
Clark Elementary
Edgar Road Elementary
Hixon Middle
Webster Groves High

B-8
F-5
F-4
K-3
L-7
I-5

F-7

18
19

8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

J-5
F-5
D-7
I-6
D-5
F-7
J-4
M-6
K-2
K-7
F-8
F-6
C-6
F-5
D-8
B-5
D-11
F-7
K-5
C-8
H-2
C-7
B-6
E-4
E-9
C-6
E-5
K-3
N-4
C-6
E-9
F-5
H-2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Annunciation Church
Baha’l Faith Information Center
Bethany Lutheran Church
Bethel Community Church
Blackwell Chapel
Christ Lutheran Church
Christ the King Covenant Church
Church of the Nazarene, Webster Groves
Church of the Open Door
Cornerstone Evangelical Free Church
Emanuel Episcopal Church & School
Evangelical United Church of Christ
First Baptist Church of Webster Groves
First Congregational Church
First United Methodist Church
Gospel Temple Church
Grace Point of Webster
Holy Redeemer Church
Holy Trinity Anglican
Jubilee Church
Mary Queen of Peace Church & Rectory
Mid-County Church of Christ
Nazarene Baptist Church
Old Community Baptist Church
Old Orchard Chapel
Parks Chapel
Riverside Church Office
Sherwood Baptist Church
The Lutheran Church of Webster Gardens
Unity United Methodist Church & School
Webster Groves Baptist Church
Webster Groves Presbyterian Church
Webster Hills Methodist Church

Churchesî


